«Sambir-Nyva-2» Ternopil
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2025/26 12th round, Match #60

Thursday, 09.10.2025, 15:00, , . 15°C. Spectators: 200

Sharun Volodymyr
Matusevych Volodymyr

Bats Marian
Hereha Oleksandr

Sadovnik Vadym

Makarov Dmytro (C)
Mendruk Vladyslav

Pezhynskyi Maksym

Substitutes

13
26
22
19
96
82
24
5

Dobroshtan Ostap
Matiichak lIllia
Khomyshak Oleksandr
Boliuk Yurii

Haiduk Maksym
Dudariev Dmytro

Coach
Marych Roman

Referee:
Dubykivskyi Serhii
Assistant 1:

0:1

Pysariuk (Zverzhynska) Marta

Assistant 2:
Rachynska Iryna
4th Official:

Kozak Taras
Referee Observer:
Vasiuta Mykola
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22
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«Nyva» Vinnytsia

Zakharchuk Roman
Boriachuk Oleksandr (C)
Lototskyi Borys

Moroz Yevhen

Kolchin Kostiantyn
Yevtikhov Oleksandr
Vlasenko Anton
Pohorilyi Vladyslav
Petlenko Artur

Zahorulko Artur

Substitutes

1
5
77
14
99
9
8

Kolomiiets Yehor
Mezhenskyi Yevhen
Poberezhets Yaroslav

Petryk Artem
Riabyi lvan

Coach
Yaroshenko Yurii

1/2



, 2025/26, 12th round, Match #60

Thursday, 09.10.2025, 15:00, , . 15°C. Spectators: 200

«Sambir-Nyva-2» Ternopil 1 «Nyva» Vinnytsia
. 88 Pohorilyi Vladyslav
31 N 8 Riabyi lvan
21 Hereha Oleksandr 42'
47' 17 Kolchin Kostiantyn
2 Makarov Dmytro ,
24 Dudariev Dmytro N 36
, 22
56 i 99
73 Sadovnik Vadym 60'
14 Bats Marian 63'
73 Sadovnik Vadym ,
82 Haiduk Maksym N 64
66 |
19 Boliuk Yurii ¥ 64
47 Mendruk Vladyslav 71
72 e 11 Petlenko Artur
75 99
83' 23 Boriachuk Oleksandr
, 13 Vlasenko Anton
89 N 14
, 11 Petlenko Artur
89 N 5 Mezhenskyi Yevhen
, 10 Zahorulko Artur
89 N 9 Petryk Artem
Legend
) Goal Yellow card i Second yellow card . Red card
% Missed penalty 1l Substitution (8 Own goal &) Penalty
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